UnitedHealthcare

Hospital Indemnity Protection Plan Proposal for City of Round Rock

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Hospital Indemnity Protection Plan (HIPP) Voluntary

Legal Entity

UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Eligibility

Plan Design

Coverage Level

Pre-existing Conditions Exclusion
Portability

Maternity

Hospital Admission
(1 day/plan year)
Hospital Confinement
(up to 364 days/plan year)
ICU Confinement

(up to 364 days/plan year)
ICU Admission
(1 day/plan year)
Monthly Rates
Base + Enhanced Plan - Voluntary (Employee Paid)
Employee Only

With Spouse

With Children

With Spouse & Children

Number of Eligible Employees

Employer Contribution- Employee Coverage
Employer Contribution- Spouse Coverage
Employer Contribution- Children Coverage
Participation Requirements- Employee Coverage
Broker Commissions

Rate Guarantee

Implementation/Marketing Credit

Base + Enhanced Plan Benefits Option A

All Active Full Time Employees working a minimum of 30
hours per week

HIPP HSA Plan
Base + Enhanced
None
Included
Included without a waiting period

$500
$100
$100
$500
Option A
$5.12
$11.94
$10.68
$18.68
986
0%
0%
0%
Waived
Flat 15.0%
36 months

One time implementation credit up to $850



UnitedHealthcare
Plan Designs for City of Round Rock

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Benefits Payable Descriptions

Base + Enhanced Plan Benefits

Hospital Admission 1 day per plan year per insured.
Hospital Confinement Up to 364 days per plan year per insured.
ICU Confinement Up to 364 days per plan year per insured.

ICU Admission 1 day per plan year per insured.



