## UnitedHealthcare

## **Hospital Indemnity Protection Plan Proposal for City of Round Rock**

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Hospital Indemnity Protection Plan (HIPP)	Voluntary
Legal Entity	UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company
Eligibility	All Active Full Time Employees working a minimum of 30 hours per week
Plan Design	HIPP HSA Plan
Coverage Level	Base + Enhanced
Pre-existing Conditions Exclusion	None
Portability	Included
Maternity	Included without a waiting period
Base + Enhanced Plan Benefits	Option A
Hospital Admission	\$500
(1 day/plan year)	φυσου
Hospital Confinement	\$100
(up to 364 days/plan year)	Ψ100
ICU Confinement	\$100
(up to 364 days/plan year)	Ψ100
ICU Admission	\$500
(1 day/plan year)	Ψοσο
Monthly Rates	Option A
Base + Enhanced Plan - Voluntary (Employee Paid)	орион А
Employee Only	\$5.12
With Spouse	\$11.94
With Children	\$10.68
With Spouse & Children	\$18.68
Number of Eligible Employees	986
Employer Contribution- Employee Coverage	0%
Employer Contribution- Spouse Coverage	0%
Employer Contribution- Children Coverage	0%
Participation Requirements- Employee Coverage	Waived
Broker Commissions	Flat 15.0%
Rate Guarantee	36 months
Implementation/Marketing Credit	One time implementation credit up to \$850

## UnitedHealthcare

## Plan Designs for City of Round Rock

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Benefits	Payable Descriptions
Base + Enhanced Plan Benefits	
Hospital Admission	1 day per plan year per insured.
Hospital Confinement	Up to 364 days per plan year per insured.
ICU Confinement	Up to 364 days per plan year per insured.
ICU Admission	1 day per plan year per insured.